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CHAPTER 862-—S. F. No. 2555
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in
the county of Wadena.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Wadena county; genmeral revenue ftax
levy. Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 275.09, to the contrary, the board of county com-
missioners of the county ‘of Wadena may levy annually a tax for gen-

eral revenue purposes at such a rate as will produce not to exceed
$200,000.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon its approval by
the board of county commissioners of the c¢ounty of Wadena, and
upon compliance with the provisions of anesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 863—S. F. No. 2593
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the compensation and expenses of county com-
missioners in Ramsey county; amending Laws 1961, Chapter 676,
Section 3, as amended,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1961, Chapter 676, Section 3, as amended
by Laws 1965, Chapter 157, Section 1, and Laws 1967, Chapter 777,
Section 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 3. Ramsey  county; salaries of county
commissioners.  Subdivision 1.  Other than as provided in this
act, no member of the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners shall
receive any additional fees, compensation, mlleage salary or emolu-
ments by reason of his oﬁice as county commissioner from the county
o}f Ramsey, the state of anesota or any political subdivision
thereof.

Subd. 2.  Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivision 1, any

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout:



1598 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

county commissioner who serves on the Metropolitan Mosquito Con-
trol Commission or the Minnesota Municipal Commission may re-
ceive mllcage expenses and. per diem by reason of his service on this
eommission these comm:sstons

Sec. 2.  This act shall take éffect upon its approval by the gov:
erning body of Ramsey county, and upon compliance with the provi-
sions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 28, 1969. -

CHAPTER 864—H. F. No 358

An act relatmg io educauon, md jar contmumg education;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sectwn 124.26. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 124.26, is
amended to read:

124.26  Educafion; adult pregrams. For evening schools
and continuing education programs for adults established for persons
over 16 years of age and not in attendance upon regular day schools,
the state shall pay to any district madintaining such seheels programs in
accordance with requirements established by the state board from
funds appropriated for that purpose, or such funds combined with
federal. funds insofar as federal funds are available, ene half rhree-
fourths of the 3ar1-aﬂes of alt teachers compensation pald each teacher
for his services whe teach in such evening sehoels programs, which
total payment from state and federal funds shall not exceed $4,800
per year for each full-time teacher employed, or a pro rata amount
for a part-time teacher or a teacher employed for a limited time. All
classes shall be tuition free when taught by teachers subsidized under
this act, but this shall not preclude charging a reasonable regzstmtzon
fee and charging for necessary materials and supplies.
evening schoels maintained under the rules established by the s’ea%e
board shell eatitle such distriet maintaining the seme to its pro zata
appeortonament of state sehest funds for alt papils not eves 21 years of
age or the same atiendance basis a3 thet previded for day scheels;

each evening session ef twe or mere heurs as the eguivalent
of eme day. Evening school and continuing education programs are
defined as those public day or evening school programs which are es-
tablished for persons over 16 years of age not in attendance at the full
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